

1st & Final A/c Bill

1

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Work:-	Construction of				
	Road from Main				
	Road Amarpur				
	Chhotu Sah house				
	to Pawi tanki.				
N/Agency :-	Binit Kumar Singh				
	Dhak jani Bharauli.				
A.No.:-	20/SBD/MMHSY/2021-22				
Agreement value					
	Rs.	2358991.00 (Const)			
	Rs.	139974.00 (Maint.)			
	Rs.	2498965.00 (Total)			
A. Rate:-	22.22% Below				
Date of Commencement:-	23.01.2021				
Time of Completion :-	22.10.2021				
Actual Time of completion:-					
(1.) PIV & bench mark working					
	bench mark pillars/Reference				
	pillars do - 19.				
(i) Bench mark pillars	01 Nos.				
(ii) Reference pillars	01 Nos.				

Continuation

Abstract do cost

(1) PIV & fixing ab

working bench mark

Pillars / Reference pillars

— do — E/9.

(i) Bench Mark Pillars

Dty = 01 No vide P- ①

@ B. 4171.54 / No. — A. 4171.54

(ii) Reference pillars

Dty = 01 No. vide P- ①

@ R. 1910.47 / No. — R. 1910.47

Continuation

Total = R. 6082.01

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② clearing & grubbing road land (By Manual Means)					
do				elg.	
Qty = 0.116 Hect vide (2)					
@ f. 52970.33/Hect f. 6144.56					
③ Box cutting					
Qty = 15.75 m ³ vide (2)					
@ f. 75.57/m ³ f. 1190.23					
④ Cost of embankment with Material obtained from deposited from road way cutting					
do				elg.	
Qty = 9.45 m ³ vide (2)					
@ f. 26.68/m ³ f. 252.13					
⑤ Cost of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits					
do				elg.	
up to 1000m lead					
Qty = 824.815 m ³ vide (6)					
@ f. 190.36/m ³ f. 157011.76					

Continuation

Total = f. 170680.71

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Const of subgrade & earthen shoulders					
do do					
Qty =	67.84 m ³	vide	(5)		
	@ f. 192.04/m ³			f. 13027.99	
⑦ Const of 1/2 SB (m ²)					
do do					
Qty =	93.60 m ³	vide	(3)		
	@ f. 2766.08/m ³			f. 258905.09	
⑧ P.W. spreading & compacting stone					
WBM-③ do					
Qty =	66.12 m ³	vide	(4)		
	@ f. 3152.53/m ³			f. 208445.28	
⑨ Const of un-reinforced plain cement concrete (PCC) 1:3:6 grade					
43 grade do					
Qty =	180.05 m ³	vide	(4)		
	@ f. 6760.15/m ³			f. 1217165.01	
⑩ P.W. laying brick saling layers on prepared sub grade with brick					
do do					
Qty =	135.00 m ²	vide	(5)		
	@ f. 507.59/m ²			f. 68524.65	

Continuation

@ f. 507.59/m² f. 68524.65

Total = f. 1936748.73

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) PIV RCC M.S. grade					
km & 200 m Stone					
do do					
(i) Ordinary km Stone					
Qty = 02 Nos vide (7)					
@ R. 2189.96 / Nos R. 4379.92					
(iv) 200 m Stone (Pre-st)					
Qty = 01 Nos vide (7)					
@ R. 596.70 / Nos R. 596.70					
(12) PIV & fixing do					
typical MMSY inter					
station sign board					
do do					
Qty = 04 Nos vide (7)					
@ R. 9673.51 / Nos R. 38694.04					
(13) PIV RCC M.S. grade					
boundary pillars					
do do					
Qty = 16 Nos vide (7)					
@ R. 502.26 / Nos R. 8036.16					
(14) PIV & fixing do					
retro-reflectors					
cu do					

Continuation

Total = R. 1988455.53

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Continue Item - (14)					
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
Qty = 04 Nos vide p. (18)					
@ f. 37.02.24 / Nos. f.					14808.96
ii) 600mm circulars					
Qty = 02 Nos vide p. (18)					
@ f. 4927.10 / Nos. f.					9854.20
iii) 800X 600mm rectangular					
Qty = 02 Nos vide p. (18)					
@ f. 6827.07 / Nos. f.					13654.14
iv) 600X 450mm rectangular					
Qty = 02 Nos vide p. (18)					
@ f. 4801.72 / Nos. f.					9603.44
(15) P.M. & laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.50mm					
do do - E19.					
Qty = 64.00 m ² vide p. (11)					
@ f. 810.76 / m ² f.					51888.64
(16) E16 in excavation for boundary structure do - E19.					
Qty = 29.80 m ³ vide p. (18)					
@ f. 279.09 / m ³ f.					8316.88

Continuation

Total = f. 2096581.81

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) PIV M15 grad pcc in open boundary — do — etc.					
Qty = 4.60 m ³ vide P-9					
@ R. 5348.11/m ³ R.					24601.37
(18) PIV PCC M20 grade in Sub structure — do — etc.					
Qty = 33.74 m ³ vide P-9					
@ R. 6098.93/m ³ R.					20577.50
(19) PIV Painting on parapet wall (black & white) — do — etc.					
Qty = 20.64 m ² vide P-10					
@ R. 100.76/m ² R.					2079.69
(20) PIV & laying RCC pipe NPS 600 Culverts on first class bedding — do — etc.					
Qty = 7.50 m vide P-9					
@ R. 3909.01/m R.					29317.58

Continuation

/

Total = R. 2358358.74

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) plastering with C.M. (1:4) on brick work in Sub structure do ———— Elg.					
Qty = 21.76 m ² vide (11) @ R. 189.07/m ² R. 4114.16					
(22) Plaster B/W Masonry in cement Mortar (1:3) in parapet do ———— Elg.					
Qty = 3.12 m ² vide (10) @ R. 6457.46/m ² R. 20153.2					
(23) Plaster PCC Muro architectural coping on top of wing wall do ———— Elg.					
Qty = 13.00 m ² vide (10) @ R. 395.82/m ² R. 5145.66 /					
Total R. 2387771.63					
Add 12% GST + 1% LC (+) R.					310410.31
Add S.F. (+) R.					30981.30
Total R. 2729163.24					

[illegible]